STATE OF MINNESOTA) COUNTY OF CARLTON

DISTRICT COURT

ELEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Hans B. Haroldson,

Va

Petitioner.

August R. Norman, as Auditor of Carlton County, Minnesota, Julius A. Sohmahl, as Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota, John B. Thomson, August R. Norman and Omer Hibert, as the County Canvassing Board of Carlton County, Minnesota, Julius A. Schmahl, Calvin L. Brown, Andrew Holt, Hugo Hanft, and Horace D. Dickinson, as the State Canvassing Board of the State of Minnesota, and John B. Richards,

Respondents.

STATE OF MINNESOTA) (SS COUNTY OF RAMSEY)

John B. Richards being duly sworn, states upon his oath that he is one of the respondents in the above entitled proceeding; that no notice of appeal to the distriat court of the county of St. Louis from the decision and canvas made by the State Canvassing Board of the state of Minnesota and filed in the office of the secretary of state on the twenty-ninth day of June, 1920, was ever made of the clerk of the district court of St. Louis county; and filed in the office; that Hans B. Haroldson is a resident, and has been for some years last past, of the said county of St. Louis; and that said county is the proper county in which a notice of appeal should be filed in any contest made or to be made by said Haroldson against the nomination of deponent John B. Richards, and that time for any such filing or contest expired on Friday, the ninth day of July, 1920, according to the statutes in such case Thichards made and provided.

Subscribed and sworn to before me

ų

this 23rd day of July, 1920.

5 A Spansaberg

Notary Public, Ramsey County, Minn-esota.

esota. My commission expires March 11-1922.

2145

2145 1 * Since W. Defor all Egeraliane et alere